

Knowledge and Wisdom ${}^{\scriptscriptstyle{(\!\mathfrak{R}\!)}}$

CECIL W. POWELL & COMPANY

INSURANCE, INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL PLANNING AND SURETY BONDS SINCE 1935
219 N. NEWNAN STREET • P.O. DRAWER 41490, JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32203-1490
PHONE (904) 353-3181 • FAX (904) 353-5722 • www. cwpowellins.com

April 3, 2023

RE: Dream Design & Construction, Inc. DBA DDI Southeast

To Whom It May Concern:

Cecil W. Powell & Company is the bonding agent for Dream Design & Construction, Inc. DBA DDI Southeast. Based on normal and standard underwriting criteria at the time of the request, Performance and Payment bonds will be provided on for projects up to \$10,000,000.00 single and \$25,000,000.00 in the aggregate with the provision that we and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America reserve the right to review final contract documents, bond forms, and obtain satisfactory evidence of funding prior to any final commitment to issue bonds, and do not assume liability to any third party, including yourselves, if we do not execute said bonds.

Dream Design & Construction, Inc. DBA DDI Southeast is bonded through Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America has an A.M. Best rating of "A++ XV" and is listed on the U.S. Treasury Department's Listing of Approved Sureties (Department Circular 570).

Dream Design & Construction, Inc. DBA DDI Southeast is an excellent contractor and we hold them in the highest regard. We feel extremely confident in our contractor and encourage you to offer them an opportunity to execute any upcoming projects.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Robert J.Se-

Robert T. Theus Vice-President Surety Department



